C 830
Contactors C830 – 1 pole bi-directional DC and AC NO contactors up to 1,500 volts and 3,000 amps | Eddicy
1 pole bi-directional DC NO contactors
up to 1,500 volts and 3,000 amps for
automotive applications
C2305/2606/0© Schaltbau GmbH  –  Subject to change  |2    Contactors / C330
C830 – 1-pole bi-directional DC and AC NO contactors for automotive applications
Applications

tors and Motor-Starters – Electromechanical Contactors and
Motor-Starters.
Ordering key
Standards
Accessories
4-pin connector for connecting the coil and auxiliary switch:
Anytek KD0510520000G or Phoenix Contact FMC 1.5/ 5-ST-3.5-RF;
please order separately.
Note:�  Presented in this catalogue are only stock items
which can be supplied in short delivery time.
For some variants minimum quantities apply.
Please do not hesitate to ask for the conditions.
Special variants:�  If you need a special variant of the contactor,
please do not hesitate to contact us. Maybe the type of
contactor you are looking for is among our many special
designs. If not, we can also supply customized designs.
In this case, however, minimum order quantities apply.
Series, contact configuration
C830 �1 pole bi-directional DC NO contactor
Conventional thermal current
2000 �Ith = 2,000 A; fixed contact: copper, silver-plated
Assembly
G
T
�Mounting holes, attachment on the bottom side
�Mounting holes, attachment to the top side
Design fixed contacts
0 �Standard, fixed copper contacts, connection 4x M6 each
  Auxiliary switch
�1x integrated auxiliary contact SPDT with
mirror contact function to IEC 60947-4-1, annex F
V1
  Coil voltage/coil control (monostable)
�24 V DC, with PWM module 24I
  Coil/aux. connector
��1x 5 pole connector, Phoenix Contact MCV 1.5/5-G-3.5-RN P
Reliable, robust and economical
ISO 16750-3
Road vehicles - Environmental conditions and testing for elec-
trical and electronic equipment - Part 3: Mechanical loads
C830 series contactors are designed for continuous currents
of up to 3,000 amps. These switching devices feature both
high switching capacity and a high short-time rated current.
This ensures a high level of operational reliability. An integra-
ted electronic coil control ensures a consistently reliable con-
tact force regardless of the ambient temperature. This also
significantly reduces energy consumption and the associa-
ted heat generation when the device is energized. Depen-
ding on the application, electromechanical components are
subject to high demands. The new DC contactors are highly
robust against shock and vibration loads and are designed
to meet the requirements of ISO 16750 for automotive appli-
cations. They reliably meet the specifications regarding me-
chanical, climatic, and electrical loads.
C2305/2606/0© Schaltbau GmbH  –  Subject to change  |4    Contactors / C330
Specifications
Series C830
Type of voltage
Main contacts, configuration
DC bi-directional
1x, NO
Switching voltage max. U 1,500 V
Continuous current, recommended cross section
2,000 A @ 3x 500 mm2
3,000 A @ 3x 1,000 mm2 *1
Insulation resistance, new contacts� Main contact – ground
� Main contact – coil / aux. contact
� Main contact – main contact
> 200 MΩ
> 200 MΩ
> 100 MΩ
Breaking capacity, L < 25 μH, bi-directional Switching cycles
1 contactor in the circuit: